GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF NORTH CAROLINA

SESSION 1995

Simple H Adopted	Resolution
HOUSE RESOLUTION 688 Adopted 5/30/95	
Sponsors: Representatives Morgan; and Justus.	_
Referred to: Rules, Calendar & Operations of the House.	
March 30, 1995	
A HOUSE RESOLUTION TO ESTABLISH THE HOUSE SELECTION COMMITTEE ON CERTIFICATES OF NEED. Be it resolved by the House of Representatives:	
Section 1. In accordance with House Rule 26(a), there is Select Investigative Committee on Certificates of Need.	
Sec. 2. The House Select Investigative Committee on shall investigate:	Certificates of Need
(1) The statutes relating to issuance of Certificates of of Chapter 131E of the General Statutes, and vaneed amending; and	
(2) The process by which Certificates of Need have executive branch, and whether any reforms of necessary on account of results found in the investigation.	such procedures are igation.
Sec. 3. The House Select Investigative Committee on	Certificates of Need

Sec. 4. This resolution is effective upon adoption.

shall be considered a committee for the purposes of Articles 5 and 5A of Chapter 120 of

 the General Statutes.